03/04/2013

863.0631.U1(US)

RECO



Γ

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trail

103655930

ocument(s) or the new address(es) below:

1	1,000	00900	
7	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): uoising	
3-04-13	Malgorzata TOMALA Ilkka KESKITALO Sean KELLEY	Name: Nokia Corporation	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Keilalahdentie 4	
ORKECHWE M.R	3. Nature of Conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Corrective Assignment to add an assignee to a document previously recorded at reel 029360, Frame 0418 Execution Date(s): September 28, 2012, October 8, 2012, October 1, 2012 respectively	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: FIN-02150 Country: Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No	
\cdot	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/630,670 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s): ched? □ Yes ☒ No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications	
	concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved:1	
	Name: Mark Harrington	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
	Address: Harrington & Smith,	Enclosed	
	Attorneys At Law, LLC 4 Research Drive, Suite 202		
	City: Shelton		
	State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924	
	9. Signature:		
	If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.		
	Mark F. Harrington Mark F.	91 FC:5021 40.00 2/28/13	
	Name of Person Signing	03/06/2013 HTON11 00000123 501924 1363067 03/06/2013 HTON11 00000123 501924 1363067 03/06/2013 HTON11 00000123 501924 1363067 Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents:		
		Page 1 of 2	

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Malgorzata TOMALA Ilkka KESKITALO Sean KELLEY	Name: Nokia Siemens Networks Oy			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Karaportti 3			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	·			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Corrective Assignment to add an assignee to a document previously recorded at reel 029360, Frame 0418	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: 02610 Country: Finland			
Execution Date: September 28, 2012, October 8, 2012, October 1, 2012 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/630,670	B. Patent No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications			
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved:			
Name: Mark Harrington Address: Harrington & Smith Attorneys at Law, LLC 4 Research Drive	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge deposit account ☐ Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account			
City: Shelton				
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement And Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.				
Mark Harrington Much	F. Hann 2/28/2013			
	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): .				
Page 2 of 2.				

Nokia Siemens Networks Oy Docket No.: 2012P01180 US

Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law, LLC Docket No.: 863.0631.U1 (US)

For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights
For U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
For PCT International Application

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration,

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

TOMALA

Malgorzata

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:

Nowe Miasto nad Pilica, Poland

Poland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Klonowa 7, Nowe Miasto nad Pilica, Poland 26-420

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

LAST NAME KESKITALO FIRST NAME

Ilkka

MIDDLE NAME

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Oulu, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: Varsankuja 3, Oulu, Finland 90240

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

DECEMBER 100 0

KELLEY

Sean

RESIDENCE & CITIZENSHIP:

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY Hoffman Estates, Illinois

CITIZENSHIP United States of

America

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 4951 N. Tamarack Drive, Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60010

1

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

which is found in:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland

and

Nokia Siemens Networks Oy Karaportti 3 02610 Espoo Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MEASUREMENT CONFIGURATION AND REPORTING WITH DIVERSE TRAFFIC

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(1) Assignor Name: Malgorzata TOMALA	
By: <u>MaTgomata Tomala</u>	28.09.2012
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(1) Karol Drezinski	28.09.2012
Witness Name: KAROL DRAŻYNSKI	Date
/	

(3) Assignor Name: Sean KELLEY

By: New York Date

Witnessed:

(3) Lew 2 Millon Date

Witness Name: Date

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Please record the attached document

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Malgorzata TOMALA IIkka KESKITALO Sean KELLEY	Name: Nokia Siemens Networks Oy			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🛮 No	Address: Karaportti 3			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	C'. Farre			
	City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: 02610			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other:	Country: Finland			
Execution Date: September 28, 2012, October 8, 2012, October 1, 2012 respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	is document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/630,670	B. Patent No.(s):			
	chado Clava Mar			
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications			
concerning document should be mailed:	and/or patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
Name: Jerry Stanton	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Address: Harrington & Smith	☐ Enclosed			
Attorneys at Law, LLC				
4 Research Drive	☐ Charge deposit account			
0' 0' I	Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account			
City: Shelton				
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement And Signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and, the attached document is either an original document or a true copy of the original document.				
10.24.2612				
Jerry Stanton	10.24.7017			
Name of Person Signing	Agnature Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 6.			
	Page 1 of 6.			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(s): Tomala et al.

CONF. NO. 7909

SERIAL NO.: 13/630,670

ART UNIT: 2447

FILED: 09/28/2012

EXAMINER:

TITLE:

Measurement Configuration and Reporting With Diverse

Traffic

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 863.0631.U1(US)

U.S. Patent And Trademark Office Assignment Services Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

Third Request For Corrected Notice Of Recordation Of Assignment Document

Sir:

On 1/24/2013 the undersigned filed a "Request For Corrected Notice Of Recordation Of Assignment Document" with the USPTO.

On 2/16/2013 we received a hand written note from the USPTO, and returning the documents we submitted. The returned documents whited out the "x" in the Assignment box on the Cover Sheet.

The hand written note indicates that the Nature of the Conveyance should would "Corrective Assignment To An Assignee To A Document Previously Recorded at ...". The USPTO has apparently misunderstood what is being corrected.

1

On 2/20/2013 the undersigned filed a Second Request For Corrected Notice Of Recordation Of Assignment Document. In that Second Request the undersigned explained:

- 1. The <u>original assignment document filed on 10/24/2012</u> is correct. What we submitted on 1/24/2012 was merely a copy of that original assignment document (previously filed for recordation on 10/24/2012).
- 2. The original <u>"Cover Sheet"</u> filed 10/24/2012 <u>was incorrect</u>. The "cover sheet" listed only one assignee. However, the original assignment filed 10/24/2012 actually lists two (2) assignees.
- 3. We are merely submitting a new corrected "cover sheet" to have the USPTO list both assignees in the USPTO records, because the assignment document filed 10/24/2012 lists two assignees; not one assignee.
- 4. We are not trying to record a new assignment.
- 5. We are not trying to record a corrective assignment.

In response to the Second Request, the undersigned was called by Ms. Rhonda Nichol (Manager of Team 2) and was able to speak to Ms. Nichol on 2/27/2013. After I brought MPEP 323.01 to Ms. Nichol's attention, Ms. Nichol indicated that the USPTO computer system would not allow the change we requested unless we filed the papers as a corrective document, and listed on the Cover Sheet that the document being submitted was a corrective assignment to add an assignee to a document previously recorded and list the reel and frame number. Thus,

this is what we are doing (even though the assignment document is exactly the same as original assignment document with no changes).

The two assignees listed in the original assignment document filed on 10/24/2012 are:

1. Nokia Corporation

Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland

2. Nokia Siemens Networks Oy

Karaportti 3 02610 Espoo Finland

Please charge Deposit Account No. 50-1924 for the fee of \$40.00.

Please send the undersigned a corrected Notice Of Recordation.

Thank you.

3

Respectfully submitted,

Mark K. Hammer

2/28/13

Mark F. Harrington (Reg. No. 31,686)

Date

Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law, LLC 4 Research Drive Shelton, CT 06484-6212 (203) 925-9400 Customer No. 29683

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail on the date shown below in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent And Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Box Assignments, CG-4, 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy, Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231.

2.28.2013

Date

Jessica Capra